



HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI

/Genl./DHC No. 8916

From

The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

To

The District & Sessions Judge (Hqrs.), Tis Hazari, Delhi.

Notification regarding removal of Advocate from the rolls of the Bar Council of Tamilnadu Sub: & Puducherry.

Sir,

I am directed to forward herewith a copy of Notification No. 4 of 2018 dated 19.03.2018 received vide CONLF. No. 571 of 2018 from Sh. C. Raja Kumar, Secretary, Bar Council of Tamilnadu & Puducherry, on the above subject, with the request to kindly circulate the same to all District Judges for information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

2018

Deputy Registrar (Genl.-I) For Registrar General

Encl: as above

D229C

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, T, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.

/Judl./N.E./KKD/Delhi/2018

Dated: 02/5/18

Copy forwarded to:-

429

All the Judicial officer of Delhi. Higher Judicial Service and Delhi Judicial Service, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

The Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi for information.

The Care Taker, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, to display the same on the notice board of this court complex premises. The Website Committee, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi with the request to upload the same on the

District Website.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 3 OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs) DELHI No. 28149 - 28249/Adv./Gaz./2018 Copy forwarded along with its enclosure for information and necessary action to:-The District & Sessions Judges, all Court Complexes, Delhi/New Delhi. Color (NIC)

All the Judicial Officers of Delhi Higher Judicial Service and Delhi Judicial Service, Central District, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi including officers on deputation.

The Officer In-charge, Website Committee, English/Hindi, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi with the request to upload the same on the website.

The Administrative Officer Judl., R&I Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, with the request to display the same on the Notice Board and conspicuous part of the court complex. Jatuary for L District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Delhi 05/01/2018 11:48 #2758 P.001 THE BAR COUNCIL OF TAMILNADU & PUDUCHERRY High Court Campus, Chennai - 600 104. Phone No.: 2534 2739, 2535 2595 E-mail : tnbercouncil@yahoo.oo C. RAJA KUMAR CONLF.NO. 571 /2018. 19.03.2018. NO IFICATION NO. 4 OF 2018 It is hereby notified for the general information of the public that MR. INDARCHANDLAL, Advocate residing at No.23, Kasturi Nivas, Double Mall Street, Trichy - 2 (Enrolled before the Bar Council of Tamil Nadu & Puducherry on 21-08-1974 Roll No.Ms.260/1974) has been REMOVED from the rolls of the Bar Council of Tamil Nadu & Puducherry under Section 35(3)(d) of the Advocates Act, 1961 by the Disciplinary Committee - I of the Bar Council of Tamil Nadu & Puducherry by an order dated 03-03-2018 in D.C.C.No.21/2018. It is hereby notified for the general information of the public that MR. M. LALITH KUMAAR Advocate residing at No.23, Kasturi Nivas. Double Mail Street, Trichy 2 (Enrolled before the Bar Council of Tamil Nedu on 24-09-2003 Roll (O.Ms.1223/2003) has been suspended from practice as an advocate for a period of FIVE YEARS under Section 35(3)(c) of the Advocates etc., 1961 by the Disciplinary Committee - I of the Bar Council of Tarri Nadu & Puducherry by an order dated 03-03-2018 in D.C.C.No.2, 2018. 05 SECRETARY, BAR COUNCIL Brack wite,